
Membership 

 

Membership of JAAUK is open to those who live or work in England, Scotland, Wales or Ireland. There is 

no annual membership fee and any Jipmerite from anywhere is welcome to join the JAAUK activities. 

 

Members 

 

This is a list of Jipmerites in the Jipmernet Database who currently live or work in the UK. An email 

address in this color indicates that it is invalid. 

 

[1988 BSc in MLT] Sheila Chezhian [UK] sheila_chezhian@hotmail.com 

[1993 BSc in MLT] Kavitha Ramakrishnan [UK] kavy_25@yahoo.co.in 

[0000 MBBS] Subramanian Subha Jayanthi [UK] kuppu@techonologist.com 

[1957 MBBS] Vijay Babu [UK] mkvijay@postmaster.co.uk 

[1959 MBBS] Sowmya Thomas [UK] 

[1961 MBBS] Itticandy Sourindrane [UK] 

[1962 MBBS] Anil K Gandhi [UK] anilkumargandhi2002@yahoo.co.uk 

[1962 MBBS] P M Sreenivasa Rao [UK] drsreenivasarao2010@gmail.com 

[1964 MBBS] George Tetru [UK] 

[1964 MBBS] C Phanindranath [UK] phanchitta@gmail.com 

[1964 MBBS] Raji Menon [UK] j1ram@btinternet.com 

[1966 MBBS] Pattabiraman Venkataraman [UK] venkataraman@btinternet.com 

[1966 MBBS] Suresh Chandran Tampi [UK] sctampi@hotmail.com 

[1966 MBBS] Verghese C David [UK] 4vcdavid@gmail.com 

[1967 MBBS] C Balakrishnan [UK] balachin55@yahoo.co.in 

[1967 MBBS] R Jayaprakash [UK] rjp@sky.com 



[1967 MBBS] Manoah Dhyanchand Pancharatnam [UK] manopanch@doctors.org.uk 

[1968 MBBS] S Jaishankar [UK] 

[1968 MBBS] S Varadarajan [UK] 

[1968 MBBS] Venkatramana Raju [UK] 

[1969 MBBS] Govind Senthilkumaran [UK] senthilent@yahoo.com 

[1969 MBBS] S Natarajan [UK] s.natarajan@btinternet.com 

[1969 MBBS] Ramamurthi Sriram [UK] devakisriram@gmail.com 

[1970 MBBS] Christina Pandian [UK] crista_m25@hotmail.com 

[1970 MBBS] Indira Wariyar [UK] iwariyar@hotmail.co.uk 

[1970 MBBS] S Jagannathan [UK] sjagannathan@btinternet.com 

[1970 MBBS] V Madhavan [UK] venkataraman.madhavan@gmail.com 

[1970 MBBS] R Sankaran Ramachandran [Saudi Arabia] Ramachandran.sankaran@gmail.com 

[1971 MBBS] G Narayanan [UK] drgnarayanan@yahoo.co.uk 

[1971 MBBS] Nellickal Appukutty Anandan [UK] n.anandan@btinternet.com 

[1972 MBBS] David Krishna Menon [UK] dkm13@wbic.cam.ac.uk 

[1972 MBBS] Elizabeth Parameshwar [UK] jayan.parameshwar@btinternet.com 

[1972 MBBS] Jayan Parameshwar [UK] jayan.parameshwar@btinternet.com 

[1973 MBBS] V P Balagopal [UK] balagopal@fsmail.net 

[1974 MBBS] Gadiyar Nagesh Rao [UK] nageshrao@me.com 

[1974 MBBS] Jayshree Thind [UK] drjthind@gmail.com 

[1975 MBBS] Amitabh Bhargava [UK] 

[1975 MBBS] Amitava Dutta [UK] a.dutta@nhs.net 

[1975 MBBS] Arumugam Ravindrane [UK] ramprad@supanet.com 

[1975 MBBS] Asok Venkataraman [UK] asokvenkataraman@hotmail.com 

[1975 MBBS] P Krishna Kumar [UK] krishkumar803@hotmail.com 



[1975 MBBS] Marakatham Venkataraman [UK] mara.raman@doctors.org.uk 

[1975 MBBS] Rudrapathy Palaniappan [UK] pajani6@yahoo.com 

[1975 MBBS] William Kisku [UK] docwilliam@hotmail.com 

[1976 MBBS] Chandu Prasannan [UK] cprasannan@hotmail.com 

[1976 MBBS] Lalith Shekar [UK] lalithsekhar@hotmail.com 

[1976 MBBS] P Muthalagu [Ireland] muthalagu@eircom.net 

[1977 MBBS] K Padmakumar [UK] bpadmakuma@aol.com 

[1979 MBBS] A S Anne Sundaraj [Ireland] sundaraj@eircom.net 

[1979 MBBS] Chhaya Prasannan-Nair [UK] chhayapnair@hotmail.com 

[1979 MBBS] Dipen Menon [UK] dipenmenon@talk21.com 

[1979 MBBS] Poornima Sreekumar [Uk] sreekumarns@aol.com 

[1979 MBBS] Rajiv Bajekal [UK] rbajekal@aol.com 

[1979 MBBS] N S Sreekumar [UK] sreekumarns2001@yahoo.co.uk 

[1979 MBBS] Sumit Mitra [UK] sumit_mitra@btinternet.com 

[1980 MBBS] Anil Tuladhar [UK] draniltuladhar@gmail.com 

[1980 MBBS] Chakravarthy George Kaleekan [UK] george.kaleekan@gmail.com 

[1980 MBBS] George Ampat [UK] geampat@aol.com 

[1980 MBBS] Nivedita Bajekal [UK] rbajekal@aol.com 

[1980 MBBS] Partha Chakraborty [UK] pceye@yahoo.co.uk 

[1980 MBBS] Renuka Chakravarthi [Ireland] rdchakravarthi@yahoo.co.in 

[1980 MBBS] Ujjal Kumar Choudhuri [UK] u.choudhuri@btinternet.com 

[1981 MBBS] Alok Sharma [UK] aloksharma@aol.com 

[1981 MBBS] S R Balasubramaniam [UK] 

[1981 MBBS] Indrajit Agrawal [UK] indrajitagrawal@yahoo.co.uk 

[1981 MBBS] D Mohan Radja [UK] mohan.radja@ntlworld.com 



[1981 MBBS] Radhakant Pandey [UK] pandeyhi@ymail.com 

[1981 MBBS] Rajneesh Singh Mathur [UK] cumulusooferus@hotmail.com 

[1981 MBBS] Raveendra Surange [UK] nrsurange@hotmail.com 

[1981 MBBS] Soupramanien Sandramouli [UK] Samouli@aol.com 

[1981 MBBS] K Srinivasa Madhavan [UK] ksmadhavanuk@yahoo.co.uk 

[1981 MBBS] Suman Biswas [UK] s.biswas@doctors.org.uk 

[1981 MBBS] L R Victor Babou [UK] babou1@hotmail.co.uk 

[1982 MBBS] Bipin Ravindran [UK] bipshayl@gmail.com 

[1982 MBBS] Soumyo Gorai [UK] soumyo4@yahoo.com 

[1982 MBBS] Sudhir Kumar Sethi [UK] sudhirsethi1@hotmail.com 

[1983 MBBS] Nidhi Sibal [UK] nidhisibal@doctors.org.uk 

[1983 MBBS] Sameer Bhandari [UK] docsameer@gmail.com 

[1983 MBBS] S Sivarajan Suresh [Ireland] sivasuresh@outlook.com 

[1983 MBBS] P C Suresh Kumar [UK] sureshchemeran@gmail.com 

[1983 MBBS] Thadi Mohan [UK] thadimohan@hotmail.com 

[1984 MBBS] A Abhijit Aich [UK] abhimanti@yahoo.com 

[1984 MBBS] Appou Tamijmarane [UK] appou.tamijmarane@gmail.com 

[1984 MBBS] C Chezhian [UK] tchezh@aol.com 

[1984 MBBS] Keshav Mathur [UK] mathurkeshav@hotmail.com 

[1984 MBBS] Pinak Sinha Ray [UK] raypinak@hotmail.com 

[1984 MBBS] Praveen Kumar [UK] drpraveenkumarv@yahoo.com 

[1984 MBBS] Radhika Sinha Ray [UK] raypinak@hotmail.com 

[1984 MBBS] Ronita Majumdar [UK] ronitamajumdar@aol.com 

[1984 MBBS] Suresh Venkatesh [UK] sureman30@hotmail.com 

[1985 MBBS] Amit Kumar [UK] amit.kumar@doctors.org.uk 



[1985 MBBS] Dibyeshwar Banerjee [UK] dibyesh@aol.com 

[1985 MBBS] Kokila Vinidh Paleri [UK] kokivin@yahoo.co.uk 

[1985 MBBS] Manu Mathew [UK] drmmathew@msn.com 

[1985 MBBS] Manu Srinivasa Rao Naik [UK] arathimanu@yahoo.com 

[1985 MBBS] Preetha Mary Selestine [UK] pmseles@doctors.org.uk 

[1985 MBBS] Rajiv Chatterjee [UK] rajivarpita@gmail.com 

[1985 MBBS] Shiv Kumar Singh [UK] shvkmrsngh@aol.com 

[1985 MBBS] M J Vijayakumari [Ireland] vines777@hotmail.com 

[1985 MBBS] Vinidh Paleri [UK] vinidpa@hotmail.com 

[1986 MBBS] Dr Bhaskar Mandal [Australia] bhaskarmandal68@hotmail.com 

[1986 MBBS] Deepak Sukumaran Vayalambrone [UK] deepak_vayalam@hotmail.com 

[1986 MBBS] Dharmender Saroha [UK] dsaroha@gmail.com 

[1986 MBBS] A S Dominic Rajkumar [UK] dominicr2001@yahoo.com 

[1986 MBBS] R Kalyanaraman [UK] k6raman@hotmail.com 

[1986 MBBS] Narendran Nair [UK] nair.narendran@gmail.com 

[1986 MBBS] Prabha Mathew [UK] manufamily@btinternet.com 

[1986 MBBS] Sajal Rai [UK] sajal_rai@hotmail.com 

[1986 MBBS] Sandosh Padmanabhan [UK] sandoshp@hotmail.com 

[1986 MBBS] M P Senthil Kumar [UK] sanskrity@hotmail.com 

[1986 MBBS] Shantanu Bhattacharjya [UK] sbhattacharjya@aol.com 

[1986 MBBS] Sreekanth Vasireddy [UK] sreekanth.vasireddy@btinternet.com 

[1986 MBBS] Sudeendra Doddi [UK] sdoddi@nhs.net 

[1986 MBBS] Uma Bathula [UK] uma.patta@hotmail.com 

[1987 MBBS] Anthoor Jayaprakash [UK] jaypy@hotmail.com 

[1987 MBBS] Deepa Rai [UK] deepa_bansal@hotmail.com 



[1987 MBBS] Rahul Bajekal [UK] bajekal69@aol.com 

[1987 MBBS] Sanjay Varma [UK] dr_varma@hotmail.com 

[1987 MBBS] Satyanarayana Murthy Saladi [UK] saladism@gmail.com 

[1987 MBBS] Sherab G Bhutia [UK] sherap70@hotmail.com 

[1988 MBBS] R Arunachalam [UK] arunjyothi@hotmail.com 

[1988 MBBS] S Manoj Kumar [UK] msekharan1@yahoo.com 

[1988 MBBS] Y Padmaja [UK] drypadmaja@hotmail.com 

[1988 MBBS] K Pradeep Kumar Prabhu [UK] pkkprabhu71@yahoo.co.uk 

[1988 MBBS] R N Rajah Ramadorai Nata [UK] rajah.nata@btinternet.com 

[1988 MBBS] Sambhani Lakshmi Jyothi [UK] jo2771@aol.com 

[1988 MBBS] Satya Krishna [USA] rsatyak@med.umich.edu 

[1988 MBBS] Sumana Rajagopalan [UK] r_sumana@hotmail.com 

[1989 MBBS] Anu Jacob [UK] anujacob100@hotmail.com 

[1989 MBBS] S Mahalakshmi [UK] shemaaananth10@hotmail.com 

[1989 MBBS] Nitin Gupta [UK] docnitingupta@yahoo.com 

[1989 MBBS] P Ramnarayan [UK] ramnarayan@msn.com 

[1989 MBBS] O P Vijayakumar [UK] vijayop@yahoo.com 

[1990 MBBS] Amar Singh Bodh [UK] amarbodh@yahoo.com 

[1990 MBBS] M Ashok [UK] marudanayagamashok@rediffmail.com 

[1990 MBBS] Chetan Chinmaya Shatapathy [UK] drchetans@gmail.com 

[1990 MBBS] Deepak Kumar Mishra [UK] drdeepakmishra@gmail.com 

[1990 MBBS] C P Hafiz Ibrahim [UAE] hafisibrahim@hotmail.com 

[1990 MBBS] Magie Mathew [India] eyedocmathew@gmail.com 

[1990 MBBS] Puneet Plaha [UK] plaha100@yahoo.co.uk 

[1990 MBBS] Rajive Mathew Jose [UK] rajivemathew@yahoo.com 



[1990 MBBS] M Ravi [UK] ravim1973@yahoo.co.in 

[1990 MBBS] Sandeep Verma [UK] drsandeep@angelfire.com 

[1990 MBBS] Sanjeet Hegde [UK] hegde.sr@gmail.com 

[1990 MBBS] Shaista Salim [UK] shaistasalim@rediffmail.com 

[1990 MBBS] Shampa Hazra [UK] drshampa@yahoo.com 

[1990 MBBS] S Sreedhar [UK] sreedhar@sreedhar.com 

[1990 MBBS] P Srikanth Reddy [UK] srireddy1973@yahoo.com 

[1990 MBBS] U Udaya Prabhakar [UK] 

[1991 MBBS] Arun Prasad Manoharan [UK] drarun419@yahoo.com 

[1991 MBBS] T Sambath [UK] sambath@doctors.net.uk 

[1991 MBBS] Sanghamitra Burman [UK] drsanghamitra@hotmail.com 

[1991 MBBS] M Vaithianadan [UK] drvaithy@yahoo.com 

[1991 MBBS] Vivek Misra [UK] vivek.misra@ntlworld.com 

[1992 MBBS] Binu Kumar Arthur [UK] binukumara@yahoo.com 

[1992 MBBS] Dipanwita Sen [UK] dipanwitasen@doctors.org.uk 

[1992 MBBS] Rahul Sharma [UK] drrahulsharma@hotmail.com 

[1993 MBBS] Chiradeep Raychaudhuri [UK] chiradeepr@yahoo.com 

[1993 MBBS] Deepak Ravindran [UK] deepak10@rediffmail.com 

[1993 MBBS] Navin Kumar Jaiveloo [UK] doctorjnk@gmail.com 

[1993 MBBS] Rajkumar Gangadharan [UK] rajmarg@rediffmail.com 

[1993 MBBS] B Shyam Narayan [UK] drshyamb@yahoo.com 

[1993 MBBS] Vinod Venugopal [UK] drvinod@doctors.org.uk 

[1994 MBBS] R Hema Giridhar [UK] hemagr@gmail.com 

[1994 MBBS] Joseph Chalissery Johny [UK] cjjoseph@gmail.com 

[1994 MBBS] S Kiruthika [UK] kirutikanowan@yahoo.com 



[1994 MBBS] Shalini Varma [UK] drshalinivarma@gmail.com 

[1994 MBBS] Surabhi Ravi [UK] surabhi_ravi@yahoo.com 

[1995 MBBS] Abhishek Kumar [UK] drabhi.kp@doctors.org.uk 

[1995 MBBS] Farzana Firdous [UK] farzey@hotmail.com 

[1995 MBBS] Saravana Vail [UK] saravanavail@yahoo.com 

[1996 MBBS] Anand J [UK] anandjdasan@yahoo.com 

[1996 MBBS] Chandrasekaran Kaliaperumal [UK] chandru_neus@hotmail.com 

[1996 MBBS] Isaac Chemmanam [UK] isaacchem@hotmail.com 

[1996 MBBS] Sharada Deepak [UK] sharadadeepak@gmail.com 

[1998 MBBS] K Amanjot [UK] amanjotk@yahoo.com 

[1998 MBBS] G Swetha Shilpa [UK] shilpasweta@yahoo.co.in 

[1993 MD in Microbiology] M Sudhanva [UK] msudhanva@gmail.com 

[1996 MD in Anaesthesiology] Desikan Somi Ramachary [UK] srdesikan@yahoo.com 

[1996 MD in Anaesthesiology] D Sethuraman [UK] dsethuraman@rediffmail.com 

[1997 MD in Microbiology] Sanjay Bhattacharya [UK] drsanjay1970@hotmail.com 

[1998 MD in Microbiology] Jayakeerthi Sadarahalli Rangaiah [UK] srjkeerthi@yahoo.com 

[1998 MD in Paediatrics] Raja Narendar Rao Padidela [UK] drrajarao@yahoo.co.in 

[2000 MD in Internal Medicine] Sadanand Myagerimath [UK] sadanand_sm@yahoo.com 

[2005 MD in Anaesthesiology] K Sudeep [UK] duspee77@yahoo.co.in 

[1976 MS in General Surgery] Ravindran Srinivasan [UK] s.ravi@btinternet.com 

[1991 MS in Ophthalmology] D Kumudhan [UK] sightsaver@gmail.com 

[1997 MS in Orthopaedics] Harish V Kurup [UK] harishvk@yahoo.com 

[2001 MS in General Surgery] Amit Nair [UK] nair_amit@hotmail.com 

[1990 MSc in Biochemistry] Sanghamitra Chaudhuri [UK] sanga_vayalam@hotmail.com 

[1988 NPG in Anatomy] Rajan Ravindran [UK] raviatuk@yahoo.co.uk 



[1994 NPG in General Surgery] Seema Seetharam [UK] seemaseetharam@gmail.com 

[1991 SR in ] Anjali Agrawal [UK] anjali@agrawala.freeserve.co.uk 

[1991 SR in Obstet & Gynaec] Sahadev Swain [UK] sahadevswain@hotmail.com 

[1993 SR in Pathology] Vijayadwaja Desai [UK] vijayarathi@hotmail.com 

[1995 SR in Psychiatry] Motappa S Vijaykumar [UK] motappavijay@hotmail.com 


